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5.1.3 Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken by the institution 
 

ICT/Computing Skills 
 

S. NO. 
Name of the capacity development and skills 

enhancement program 

Date of implementation           

(DD-MM-YYYY)  

Number 

of 

students 

enrolled 

Name of the 

agencies/consultants 

involved with contact 

details (if any) 

1 
Flipped Classroom Approach: Enhancing Learning with 

ICT Tools 
Monday, September 11, 2023 64 In House 

2 
Session on Multimodal Learning Experiences: 

Enhancing Engagement with ICT Tools 
Tuesday, September 12, 2023 240 In House 

3 
Seminar on LinkedIn – Building a Better Linked In 

Profile for Increased Visibility 
Monday, September 25, 2023 43 In House 

4 
Expert Lecture on Navigating the Ethical Landscape: 

Professional Ethics in Computer Engineering  
Saturday, October 7, 2023 260 In House 

5 

Expert Lecture on Blockchain Technology: 

Revolutionizing finance, supply chains, and data 

security. 

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 260 In House 

6 Workshop on Technical Writing in MS Word Tuesday, December 5, 2023 29 In House 

7 
STTP: Microsoft Tools for Creating Effective Teaching 

and Learning Environment 
Monday, February 12, 2024 42 In House 

8 Webinar on Latex Tool for Scientific Writing Thursday, February 22, 2024 212 In House 

9 
Session on ICT Tools for Active Learning: Promoting 

Student-Centered Instruction 
Friday, February 23, 2024 111 In House 

10 
Expert Lecture on: Beyond devices: The Evolution of 

Everyday Wearables  
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 66 In House 

11 
Session on Digital Literacy Skills Development: 

Integrating ICT Tools into the Curriculum:  
Thursday, February 29, 2024 191 In House 

12 
Session on Career paths in data science: Roles,Skills 

and prefessional Development 
Saturday, April 20, 2024 126 In House 



13 Expert lecture on building scalable python applications  Wednesday, May 1, 2024 125 In House 

14 An Alumni Session on Programming Languages & AI   Friday, May 17, 2024 33 In House 

 

 

 


